## PRESS RELEASE

**COMMISSIONERS**Chris Brown, Chairman

Northern District, Chairman

De'Keither A. Stamps

Central District

**Wavne Carr** 

Southern District



KATHERINE COLLIER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CONTACT: RACHAEL RING DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS (601) 540-6611 rachael.ring@psc.ms.gov

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

## Mississippi Public Service Commissioners Host Telecom Summit to Foster Connectivity and Innovation

JACKSON, MS (NOVEMBER 20, 2024)— The Mississippi Public Service Commissioners are excited to announce the upcoming Telecom Summit, bringing together keynote speakers from leading telecom companies, regulatory experts, and local government officials who will share insights on the latest trends, challenges, and opportunities in Mississippi's telecom sector. The Telecom Summit is scheduled for Tuesday, December 10, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. at the MPSC Courtroom in the historic Woolfolk Building in Jackson.

The Mississippi PSC invites all interested parties to attend to learn more about the future of telecommunications in our state.

"Connectivity is essential for economic growth, education, and quality of life in our communities," stated the Commissioners. "This summit is an opportunity for us to collaborate with industry leaders and stakeholders to ensure our commitment that Mississippi remains at the forefront of telecom advancements. Together, we can work towards a more connected Mississippi."

<u>Click here</u> to register for the Telecom Summit. The **agenda** for the Telecom Summit will be made available on the Commission's website soon. The Telecom Summit will be streamed live on the <u>MPSC YouTube Channel</u>.

###